Form PTO-1594 REC 07 - 24 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow = 102502$	1960
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7_17_03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Johnson & Johnson	Name: Eisai Co., Ltd
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: No. 6-10, Koishikawa 4-Chome, Bunky
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Ku Tokus Janen T 00 F
	>
Other	I individual(s) citizeriship
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	ਨਿਰ ਹੈ
3. Nature of conveyance:	= 5 m
	Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State <u>Japanese</u>
Other	☐ Other
Execution Date: July 12, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2,564,137 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Caroline H. Mead, Esq.	·
Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
One Maritime Plaza Suite 300	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1850
50.107.107	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Caroline H. Mead. Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature July 14, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, a New Jersey corporation, having its place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademark identified in Exhibit A, which trademark has been registered for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as identified in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, EISAI CO., LTD., a Japanese Corporation, having its place of business at No. 6-10, Koishikawa 4-Chome, Bunkyo-Ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark, and registration therefor, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, and registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 12th day of July, 2002.

ASSIGNOR: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

BY:

Richard F. Biribauer

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0112 EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

PARIET/ACIPHEX Logo

2,564,137

TRADEMARK REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 07/17/2003